

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022

=====

RAMJILAL MEVARAM GURJAR

Versus

RAJPOOT SEVA SAMEETI

=====

Appearance:

MR CB DASTOOR(238) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,6,7,7.1,7.2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

VASIM MANSURI(8824) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 21/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. C.B. Dastoor for the appellants, issue fresh notice upon the un-served respondent nos. 4, 6, 7, 7.1 and 7.2, returnable on 19th July, 2023.

Direct service is permitted.

RAGHUNATH R NAIR

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)