

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022**

=====

RAMJILAL MEVARAM GURJAR

Versus

RAJPOOT SEVA SAMEETI

=====

Appearance:

MR CB DASTOOR(238) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

for the Defendant(s) No. 7

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 4,6,7.1,7.2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

VASIM MANSURI(8824) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: DHARMENDER SINGH, REGISTRAR COURT 2

Date : 16/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. C. B. Dastoor for the petitioners
request for two weeks accommodation. Hence, stand over to

06.02.2024.

(DHARMENDER SINGH)

RB DESAI