

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022**

=====

RAMJILAL MEVARAM GURJAR & ANR.**Versus****RAJPOOT SEVA SAMEETI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR CB DASTOOR(238) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2****DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES****for the Defendant(s) No. 5****DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 7****MR HEMANT B RAVAL(3491) for the Defendant(s) No. 5.1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 4,6,7.1,7.2****VASIM MANSURI(8824) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 25/09/2024****ORAL ORDER**

1. The draft amendment dated 14.06.2024 was tendered by the learned advocate for the appellants and copy of the same is also served upon the concerned respondents.

2. Learned advocate for the appellants has also provided the compilation of the relevant documents which are taken on record. By way of draft amendment, certain averments regarding documents produced before the concerned trial Court are averred.

3. Considering the fact that the documents are already on record, the draft amendment is allowed and the same is to be carried out forthwith within three days from today.

4. Re-list the matter for further consideration on **10.10.2024.**

SLOCK BAROT

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)