

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR EXTENSION OF TIME) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022**

=====

RAMJILAL MEVARAM GURJAR & ANR.

Versus

RAJPOOT SEVA SAMEETI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR CB DASTOOR(238) for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MS. KRUTIM M. SHAH FOR MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for the Defendant(s) No. 5

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 7

MR HEMANT B RAVAL(3491) for the Defendant(s) No. 5.1

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 4,6,7.1,7.2

VASIM MANSURI(8824) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 29/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. C.B. Dastoor has appeared for the appellant and has placed on record the communication addressed by the appellant retiring him from the matter. It is submitted that learned advocate Mr. Jay N. Shah has received instructions to appear on behalf of the appellants.

2. Learned advocate Ms. Kruti M. Shah has appeared on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Jay N. Shah, and has submitted that appellant is

present and she would like to take necessary instructions with regard to the application seeking extension of time, which according to her, has been filed on misconception of facts and calculation. She has, therefore, urged for a short adjournment. She intends to file the affidavit in this regard before the Registry.

3. Registry is directed to accept such affidavit. Let the name of learned advocate Mr.C.B. Dastoor appearing for the appellant be deleted from the cause title.

4. Considering her request, stand over to **04.12.2024**.

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)