

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022**

=====

RAMJILAL MEVARAM GURJAR & ANR.

Versus

RAJPOOT SEVA SAMEETI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Defendant(s) No. 5

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 7

MR HEMANT B RAVAL(3491) for the Defendant(s) No. 5.1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 6,7.1,7.2

VASIM MANSURI(8824) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 24/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Upon request of learned advocate for the appellant, stand
over to 1.7.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

vk