

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4120 of 2022**

=====

RAMJILAL MEVARAM GURJAR & ANR.

Versus

RAJPOOT SEVA SAMEETI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Defendant(s) No. 5

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 7

MR HEMANT B RAVAL(3491) for the Defendant(s) No. 5.1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 6,7.1,7.2

VASIM MANSURI(8824) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 16/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Mansuri, let Fresh
Notice be issued qua unserved defendant Nos.6.1 and 6.2,
making it returnable on 09.02.2026.

Direct Service is permitted.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)